Sanjeevani Multipurpose Foundation's



Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center Borpadale Phata (Nebapur), Kolhapur-Ratnagiri Road, Tal-Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur, Pin – 416213, Maharashtra State, India. Ph. No. 9132039595 Website: www.dpayurvediccollege.com Email: dr.deepakpatilayu@gmail.com \*Recognized By Central Council of Indian Medicine, New Delhi & Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. Department of AYUSH, New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Medical Education & Medicine Dept. • • Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik •

## Dept. OF ROGNIDAN EVAM VIKRITI VIGYAN <u>DEPARTMENTAL ACTIVITY</u> World Arthritis Day - 12 October 2023 Awareness Campaign

Theme is -"Living with the RMD in all stages of life"

"World Arthritis Day 2023" was observed at Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College and Research Centre, Borpadale, Kolhapur on 12th October 2023.

An awareness session was organised at college by Dept. of Kayachikitsa and Dept. of Rognidan Evam Vikriti Vigyan.

Principal & Professor - Kayachikitsa, Dr. Nitin Tatpuje expressed his views regarding arthritis and it's Ayurvedic aspect. Dr Mrunal Khilare, Assistant Professor- Kaychikitsa shared her thoughts on treatment protocols and Panchakarma in arthritis. Dr. Pooja Deahmukh, Assistant Professor - Rognidan shared her thoughts on the topic.

Students were motivated to spread the awareness regarding arthritis.



**ROG NIDAN** Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Centre, Borpadale

TOTR

Dr. Deepak

1686 8 Hearer

Principal Dr. Deepar Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center, Borpadale Phata, Tal. Panheae Unst. Kolhapur-416 213.